OP \$415.00 88815483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Processing Point, Inc.		12/26/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workwell Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2777 Loker Avenue West Suite A	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88815483	CLOUD PUNCH
Serial Number:	87295823	FROM PUNCH TO PAY
Serial Number:	90151887	PUNCH TO PAY
Registration Number:	4041938	TIME AND ATTENDANCE MADE SIMPLEAND SM
Registration Number:	3876966	UATTEND
Registration Number:	4703175	UINVOICE
Registration Number:	4703177	UTEXT
Registration Number:	4606841	UPUNCH
Registration Number:	4654272	UACCEPT
Registration Number:	4843101	THE CONNECTED WORKPLACE
Registration Number:	4661362	TEXTING FOR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5178155	PAPERCLOUD
Registration Number:	5342671	CITADEL
Registration Number:	5571420	WORKWELL
Registration Number:	5846403	WORKWELL
Registration Number:	5892148	BUSINESS FIRST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7138682262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900574139 REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0055

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-869-6975
Email: paul@beiklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Beik

Address Line 1: 8100 Washington Avenue, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Beik
SIGNATURE:	/Paul S. Beik/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment Re Name Change 1.2.2018#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Re Name Change 1.2.2018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0056 10.

3024067

FILED Secretary of State State of California

JAN 0 2 2018

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Processing Point, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation are amended to read as follows:

Article I

The name of this Corporation is Workwell Technologies, Inc.

- 2. The foregoing amendment Articles of Incorporation has been dully approved by the board of directors.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares designated respectively "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." Preferred shares may be issued in one or more series. The only issued series is "Series A Preferred." The total number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote with respect to the amendment was 950,000 Common shares and 105,556 Series A Preferred shares; and the number of shares of each class voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being a majority of the outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0057 We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: December 26, 2017

Chád Buckmaster, President

Andrew Newby, Secretary